| 03-30-   |   |
|--|---|
| 3/3//00 101286   | Petent and Trademerk Office                           |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   |   |
| Name(s) of conveying party(les):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party:               |
| 1) AMTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION  | Name: INTERMEC IP CORP.                               |
| 2)<br>3)<br>4)<br>5)<br>6)   | Internal Address:                                     |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:                                 | Street Address: 21900 BURBANK BOULEVARD               |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: WOODLAND HILLS State CALIFORNIA                 |
| Other  | Zīp: <u>91367-7418</u>                                |
| Execution Dates: 1) MARCH 16, 2000 4) 2) 5) 6)   | Additional names & addresses attached?Yes X_No        |
| A. Patent Application No(s). /2000 DCBATES 00000001 500665 5737710   | B. Patent No(s). 5,737,710                            |
| 2:581 40.00 CH<br>2:584 120.00 CH Additional numbers attack  |   |
| Name and 'address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:      Name: PERKINS COIE LLP | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 |
| Name: FERRING COTE ECT   | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):540.00                     |
| Internal Address:  | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)                            |
| Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800  | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         |
| City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101-3099  | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0665                    |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg                                     | SE THIS SPACE   |
| is a true copy of the original document.   | r i   |
| is a true copy of the original document.   | March 20, 2000  |
| Christopher J. Daley-Watson  Name of Person Signing  Signal  | March 20, 2000  Date                                  |

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exe 4/94)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amtech Systems Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 19111 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300, Dallas, Texas 75287, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "AUTOMATED VEHICLE PARKING SYSTEM FOR A PLURALITY OF REMOTE PARKING FACILITIES," as described and claimed in United States Patent No. 5,737,710, issued April 7, 1998;

WHEREAS, Intermed IP Corp. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California 91367-7418, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent, the invention described in the patent, and any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent, including any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the patent, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for any inventions described in the patent, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States patent to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the inventions and all patents on the inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

1

C:\windows\TEMP\Assignment.doc

Ι.

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0082 UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR agrees to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on any inventions described in the patent, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to any inventions described in the patent or the patents therefor.

March 6 2000

L. David Rish
Assistant Secretary

State of Washington
)
ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that L. David Rish is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: March /6.2000

Signature of Notary Public: Larel J. Richards

Printed Name: CAROL J. RICHARDS

My appointment expires: 8-14-2000

AMTECH SYSTEMS CORPORATION

2.

RECORDED: 03/30/2000

County of Snohomish